Applicants should note that the Directors retain an overriding right to do any of the following at their
discretion in relation to the Public Offer:

•	 Accept an Application in full;

•	 Accept an Application in respect of a lesser number of Shares than applied for; or

•	 Decline an Application in part or in full.

6.3 PURPOSE OF THE OFFER

The Offer is expected to raise a maximum of $5,000,000 for the Company. Proceeds received by the Company
for the issue of Shares pursuant to the Offer will provide the Company with:

6
Details of
the Offer

50

Prospectus
METALS FINANCE LIMITED

•	 a liquid market for its Shares and an opportunity for others to invest in Shares in the Company;

•	 additional financial flexibility to pursue the growth opportunities outlined in Section 3 through improved
access to capital markets.

•	 raise capital to fund acquisitions; and

•	 establish an ownership structure that will facilitate the continued growth of the Company’s business.

6.4 PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

The Company’s pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet following completion of the Offer, including details of
the pro-forma adjustments, is set out in Section 7.

6.5 CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Minimum Offer
($3,500,000)

Maximum Offer
($5,000,000)

Offer Price $0.20 $0.20

Shares on issue at the date of this Prospectus 73,109,576 73,109,576

Shares on issue to shareholders of the Company following
the consolidation of the shares of the Company

7,310,958 7,310,958

Shares to be issued to TOCC shareholders 56,048,622 56,048,622

Shares available under the Offer 17,500,000 25,000,000
Total number of Shares on issue following the Offer 80,859,580 88,359,580

Amount to be raised under the Offer $3,500,000 $5,000,000
Options on issue at the date of this Prospectus 0 0

Options on issue following the consolidation of the Shares
of the Company

7,310,958 7,310,958

Options to be issued to TOCC optionholders 9,750,000 9,750,000

Options to be issued to TOCC shareholders 16,814,605 16,814,605

Options issued to Advisors 500,000 500,000

Options available under the Offer 17,500,000 25,000,000
Total number of Options on issue following the Offer 51,875,563 59,375,563

Market capitalisation at the Offer Price $16,171,916 $17,671,916

All Shares being offered under this Prospectus rank equally with each other and with existing Shares. The
rights attaching to the Shares and Options are summarised in this Section 6.

On Listing the Company will have a market capitalisation at the Offer Price of between $16,171,916 (Minimum
Subscription) and $17,671,916 (Maximum Subscription). Further details are included in the Key Offer
Information on page 7 of this Prospectus.

6.6 CAPITAL ADEQUACY

The Directors believe that on Listing, the Company will have sufficient funds available from the cash proceeds
of the Offer to fulfil the purposes of the Offer and meet the Company’s stated business objectives.